

1  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6  
7  
8  
9  
10  
11  
12  
13  
14  
15  
16  
17  
18  
19  
20  
21  
22  
23  
24  
25  
26  
27  
28  
29  
30  
31

Date: (Filing No. H- )

**STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT**

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

**STATE OF MAINE  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
125TH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST REGULAR SESSION**

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “ ” to H.P. 424, L.D. 541, Bill, “An Act To Clarify the Boundary between the Town of Cushing and the Town of Friendship”

Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting the following:

**'An Act To Clarify the Boundary between the Town of Cushing and the Town of Friendship, Town of Warren, Town of Thomaston and Town of Waldoboro'**

Amend the bill in section 1 in the first line (page 1, line 2 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "**Friendship**" the following: ', **Town of Warren, Town of Thomaston and Town of Waldoboro**'

Amend the bill in section 1 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 3 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Beginning in the thread of Saint George River" and inserting the following: 'The boundary between the Town of Cushing and the Town of Friendship, Town of Warren, Town of Thomaston and Town of Waldoboro is as follows: beginning in the thread of Saint George River'

Amend the bill in section 1 on page 2 in the 27th line (page 2, line 27 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "eight hundredths (4,321.08)" and inserting the following: 'sixty-eight hundredths (4,321.68)'

Amend the bill in section 1 on page 3 in the 4th line (page 3, line 4 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "a thread" and inserting the following: 'the thread'

Amend the bill by inserting at the end the following:

**'Sec. 2. Municipal officers.** The municipal officers of the Town of Cushing, Town of Friendship, Town of Warren, Town of Thomaston and Town of Waldoboro must sign the plotted plan as described in section 1 before it is filed with the Registry of Deeds.'

**COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**

1  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6  
7

**SUMMARY**

This amendment corrects some technical errors in the bill. It clarifies that the boundary being described is between the Town of Cushing and the Town of Friendship, Town of Warren, Town of Thomaston and Town of Waldoboro rather than only the Town of Friendship. It corrects a reference to the location of a monument and a reference to the thread of the Meduncook River. The amendment also requires the municipal officers of the towns to sign the plan before it is filed with the Registry of Deeds.